

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 789

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2000 in CRLRA No. 5/1990 & dated 10/01/2007 in CRLWP No. 3/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

KHALIL PASHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. 789/2007 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as the Special Leave Petition.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Sessions Case No.106 of 1988 pending before Addl. Sessions Judge, Nanded.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master