

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 731/2007

(From the judgment and order 18/11/2000 in CRLRA 5/1990 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

KHALIL PASHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amal N. Suryavanshi, Adv.  
Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D. Tamboli, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted finally to comply with  
the office report failing which the special leave  
petition shall stand dismissed without further reference

to Court.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VIJAY DHAWAN)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER