

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2161/2009

KHALIL PASHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL GANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.

For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter in the second week of April, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER